
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-074TR Name: Security Officer Services Contract

Status:Type: TR-Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/14/2016 Long Beach Transit

On agenda: Final action:9/26/2016 9/26/2016

Title: Recommendation to authorize the President and CEO to enter into a three-year contract with
Universal Protection Service for the provision of security officer services at Long Beach Transit
properties, at a cost of $1,195,595 with two, one-year options at $422,661 for Option Year One and
$439,324 for Option Year Two, for a total authorization amount not to exceed $2,057,580. (Lee
Burner)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12. Security Officer Services Contract.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Long Beach Transit9/26/2016 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

