
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-038TR Name: Additional Security Personnel at LBT2 and LBT
Transit Ambassador Pilot Program

Status:Type: TR-Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/11/2017 Long Beach Transit

On agenda: Final action:7/24/2017 7/24/2017

Title: Recommendation to authorize the President and CEO to execute two change orders for the services
contract with Allied Universal for:

1) Additional security personnel at LBT2 at a cost of $87,196 for two years, with two, one-year options
at $45,875 for Option Year One and $47,728 for Option Year Two, for a total authorization amount not
to exceed $180,798
2) The implementation of LBT's Transit Ambassador Pilot Program, at a cost of $109,138 for one year.

(Lee Burner)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11. Authorization for Security Services Change Orders.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Long Beach Transit7/24/2017 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

