
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

Recommendation to authorize the President and CEO to execute a change order for the
Transit Ambassador Services contract with Allied Universal at a cost of $235,066 for year
one, with two, one-year options at $224,890 for Option Year One and $231,504 for Option
Year Two, including a three percent contingency, for a total authorization amount not to
exceed $712,204. (Lee Burner)

Approve recommendation.

File #: 18-070TR, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/23/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

